
Emergency�LED�Driver�
BLD Series

100-347VAC
S

E493915
RoHSBC

5W���8W��15W�20W



UL Listed for US and Canada.
Constant power output(Auto-sensing output within each range)
Multi-voltage input: 100-347Vac, 50/60Hz
Battery protections:over voltage protection,over current protection,
over temperature protection,over charge protection, over 
discharge protection,short circuit protection
Self test monthly/annually
5 years warranty
RoHS compliant
Meets CEC Title 20 standards (California Energy Commission)

Features

YT08
8W

AC100-347V

>80%

7W Max

100mA

Specifications

DC30-60V
DC61-120V

260mA@30V-133mA@60V
130mA@61V-67mA@120V



test switch and indicator light
connector assembly

LED DRIVER 

blue

purple

white

black

bluebrown

Wiring�Diagram

1.DO NOT MATE CONNECTOR UNTIL INSTALLATIONS COMPLETE AND AC POWER IS SUPPLIED

2.TEST ACCESSORY LEADS-OBSERVE PROPER POLARITY WIRING.

3.KEEP BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH OFF DURING STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION

Emergency LED Driver 

Constant Output Power
YT SERIES

Input Voltage

Input Current

Input Power  

Output Voltage

Output Power

Charging Current

Charging Time

Emergency time

      5W      8W     15W     20W

1.5H         3H
   

100-347Vac 50/60Hz

    100mA max

    7.0W max.

    30-60Vdc 

≤250mA

≥24Hours

   61-120Vdc 

Applications

    17.7''x1.26''x0.83''(450mmx32mmx21mm) 

450 mm
17.7"

20 mm
0.79"

435 mm
17.12"

32 mm
1.26"

21 mm
0.83"

435mm
17.12"

17.12"

21 mm
0.83"

435mm
17.12"

430mm
16.9"

460mm
18.1"

＞152mm
5.98"

450 mm
17.7"

20 mm
0.79"

435 mm

32 mm
1.26"

12mm

14mm

2 In 1 Test Button

Ip66 2 In 1 Test Button

Skinny Test Button

Seperate Test Button

Without Conduit�

With Conduit

Dimensions

Different test switches
and indicator lights for option

43 mm
1.7"

14.5 mm
0.57"

500 mm
19.6"

Vapor TightLED Troffer LED Panel Linear Light

1

2

3

4

LED Array

LED

LED

Seperate Test Button

5

AC-L AC-N 



Operation

347347

347


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4



